506025507 04/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6072222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. MCGRATH	11/25/2003
ROMAN D. HALKO	11/21/2003
EDWARD M. GOLDSMITH	12/04/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAS. D. EASTON INC.
Street Address:	7855 HASKELL AVENUE, SUITE 202
City:	VAN NUYS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91406-1000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8216096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 463-5000

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, kjulian@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 71 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3600**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007095.00103\US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY VAN PELT	
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley J. Van Pelt/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2020	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Executed assignment from inventors to JAS D EASTON INC#page1.tif source=Executed assignment from inventors to JAS D EASTON INC#page2.tif source=Executed assignment from inventors to JAS D EASTON INC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052460 FRAME: 0683 506025507

source=Executed assignment from inventors to JAS D EASTON INC#page4.tif source=Executed assignment from inventors to JAS D EASTON INC#page5.tif source=Executed assignment from inventors to JAS D EASTON INC#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 052460 FRAME: 0684



12-29-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1026	33966	
Docket No. 100/024US To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	se record the attached original documents or convithereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:	
Miles at MacConth	are trained and desired or rossining party.	
Roman Halko	Name: Jas. D. Easton, Inc.	
Edward M. Goldsmith		
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	0.4	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City:State: Zip:	
	Street Address: _7855 Haskell Avenue, Suite 202	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Ollect Address. 1000 Haskell Avenue, Odite 202	
☐ Other	City: Van Nuys State: CA Zip: 91406-1000	
Execution Date: <u>11/25/03</u> ; <u>11/21/03</u> ; <u>12/4/03</u> , respectively		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/439,652	B. Patent No(s).:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Name: Yasser M. El-Gamal	☐ Enclosed	
Jones Day	☐ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required	
555 West Fifth Street, Suite 4600 Los Angeles, CA 90013-1025		
200 / Migdios, OA 30010-1020	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-2468	
	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original focument	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
onginal accument		
() // . 1/ Spl	Date: December 16, 2003	
Yasser M. El-Gamal, Reg No. 45,339		
Total number of pages	including cover sheet: 6	
-OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
/29/2003 LINELLER 00000029 502468 10439652 Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Rox Assignments		
	, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to ave reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completin burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Info of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011)	g and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this	
	,,	

LAI-2078831v1 JP004305

JD Docket No: 100024US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, MICHAEL J. McGRATH, a citizen of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ROMAN HALKO, a citizen of CANADA, and EDWARD M. GOLDSMITH, also a citizen of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled "HOCKEY STICK" for which a utility patent application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on May 15, 2003 and was assigned U.S. Scrial No. 10/439,652;

WHEREAS, JAS. D. EASTON, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its place of business at 7855 Haskell Avenue, Suite 202, Van Nuys, CA 91406-1000 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and

LAI-2046218v1

Patent JD Docket No. 100024US

Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

LAI-2046218v1 2

WITNESS my hand atCORONAD.	O CALIFORNIA
WITNESS my hand atOFENDE	<u>-</u> , 2003.
	Olifical O allele
	Michael/J. McGrath
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) \$5	
On Nov-25 2003 before me, PAUL MICHAEL J- MCGA	T. NEWPORT, personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - proved	I to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the in instrument and acknowledged to me that he shadlesy (ies), and that by her/their signature (ies)
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Canto leurson
Commission # 1297545 Notary Public - California \$ Son Diego County	Notary Public in and for said County and State

WITNESS my hand at	Chula	Virta, C	A	91915
this day of	Novem	<u>ser</u> , 2003.		
		Roman Hal	<u>Hal</u>	160
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Say Diefo))ss)			
Roman Daniel	ore me, <u>W.</u>	R. Adsit	, per	rsonally appeared
personally known to me - person(s) whose name(s) is/ese subscreexecuted the same in his/her/their auti instrument the person(s), or the entity	OR - prove ribed to the with horized capacit	ed to me on the basis of hin instrument and act by (ies), and that by his	of satisfactor knowledged / her/thei r sig	y evidence to be the to me that he/she/they mature(s) on the
WITNESS my hand and of	ficial seal.			
		W. G	2.00	dos
		Notary Public	in and for:	said County and State
		1	W.	R. ADSIT

Patent JD Docket No. 100024US

WITNESS my hand at	VAN NUYS, California
, thisday	VAN NUYS, Calfornia of December, 2003.
	Edward M. Goldsmith
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF Los Angeles	∠)ss ∠)
On 12/4/03 be	fore me, N. R. GROAT, Notary Pathspersonally appeared M. GOLDSMITH
personally known to me person(s) whose name(s) is/are sub- executed the same in his/her/their a	- OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the scribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they uthorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the ity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.
N. 8. GROAT Commission # 126 Natory Public — Co Los Angeles Cou My Comm. Expires Mo	Notary Public in and for said County and State

LAI-2046218v1

5